Sodium bicarbonate (CAS 114-55-8, EC 205-633-8) (calculated on dry basis)

Main constituent
144-55-8 205-633-8

Impurities

497-19-8 207-838-8
1066-33-7  213-911-5
12125-02-9 235-186-4
7647-14-5  231-598-3

Stabilizer
57-11-4 200-313-4

Sodium bicarbonate

Sodium carbonate**
Ammonium bicarbonate
Ammonium chloride**
Sodium chloride

Stearic acid

Concentration
Min
80.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

Max
100.0

9.5
5.0
2.0
1.0

1.0

Typical
99.0

0.5
0.2
0.1
0.1

0.1

CLP classification*
Not classified

Eye Irrit. 2

Acute Tox. 4 (oral)

Acute Tox. 4 (oral), Eye Irrit. 2
Not classified

Not classified

* The CLP classification is based on the disseminated REACH dossier available on the ECHA website.
**The sum of the concentration of sodium carbonate and ammonium chloride cannot be equal to or greater than 10%.



H-statement

H319
H302
H302, H319



